

## **Indian Academy of Pediatrics Delhi**

Dr Deepak Gautam President 9811153903 Dr Pankaj Garg General Secretary 9810146581 Dr Mukesh Verma Treasurer/Secretary-Elect. 9868366406

Date: 4<sup>rd</sup> August, 2022

President Elect.

Dr Anurag Agarwal

Vice President

Dr Prashant Seth

**Advisors** 

Dr A S Vasudev Dr Suresh Gupta Dr Harish K Pemde Dr G P Kaushal

Dr R K Nabh

Executive Members (Elect.)

Dr Dhiren Gupta

Dr B P Arneja

Dr M S Tomar

Dr Praveen Khilnani

Dr Dinesh Goel

EB Members (Co-opted)

Dr Anil Vaishnavi

Dr Piyush Jain

Dr Anup Thakur

Dr N P Singh

Dr Smita Mishra

Dr Naveen Rana

Dr Nirupama Tyagi

Dr Shalu Gupta

EB Members (Ex-Officio)

Dr Piyush Gupta

Past President, CIAP

Dr Lalit Mendiratta

Past President, DIAP

Dr Manish Gupta

Past Sec., DIAP & EB Member CIAP

Dr Alok Bhandari

CIAP Joint Secretary-Liaison

Dr Lalan Kumar Bharti

CIAP EB Members (Delhi)

Dr Ajay Kumar Gupta

President, East Delhi & CIAP EB Mem.

Dr Punit Kumar Sharma

Secretary, East Delhi

**Dr Arun Garg**President, IAP North Delhi

Dr Ravindra Kumar

Secretary, IAP North Delhi

Dr Devender Gaba

President, IAP West Delhi

Dr Richa Parashar

Secretary, IAP West Delhi

Dr Nomeeta Shiv Gupta

President, IAP South Delhi

**Dr Shalini Pandey** Secretary, IAP South Delhi

Dr Ankit Parakh

President, IAP Central Delhi

Dr Naresh Lal

Secretary, IAP Central Delhi

Dr Devendra Mishra

Editor-in-Chief Indian Pediatrics

Ref: No: IAPD/SGBM/2022/106

NOTICE OF THE SGM ON 18<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2022

**NOTICE FOR IAPD SGM** 

Notice is hereby given that the **Special General Body Meeting** of the "Indian Academy of **Pediatrics Delhi**" is scheduled to be held on **Thursday 18**<sup>th</sup> **August, 2022** at 4: 00 pm onwards on DDAP-Delhi Digital Academy of Pediatrics virtual platform, to consider the Memorandum of Association and Rules & Regulation of the Indian Academy of Pediatrics Delhi (attached), which has already passed by the Constitutional Amendment committee of IAP Delhi held on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2022 at virtual platform and Executive Board Members of IAP Delhi.

Please click the link below to join the SGBM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85679287640?pwd=K0VoSitvNEpMUXVxUFIrZEVvTEYxUT09

Meeting ID: 856 7928 7640

Passcode: 857519

Members are requested to kindly make it convenient to join the Special General Body meeting.

(Dr Deepak Gautam)

President, IAP Delhi

(Dr Pankaj Garg)

Paraj Say

General Secretary, IAP Delhi

Place: New Delhi Date: 04-08-2022

**Note**: If there is no quorum within 15 minutes of the time fixed for the Special General Body meeting, the meeting shall be adjourned to a later time on the same place. A quorum shall not be needed for an adjourned meeting.

Theme of the Year: Technical Skills at Door Step